Pixley Public Utility District

Board of Directors Special Board Meeting

Date: May 29, 2024 Time: 6:00 P.M.

Place: Pixley Veteran's Memorial Building 718 North Park Drive Pixley CA 93256

Contact: (559)757-3878

Agenda:

1. Call to Order

Public Hearings

2. Public Hearing and Consideration of Establishing New District Water Usage Rate

- a) Staff Report
- b) Conduct Public Hearing Individual Comments Shall be Limited to a Maximum of Three Minutes Per Person
 - A. Receive Written and Oral Testimony and Written Protests
- c) Close Public Hearing
- d) Tabulate Written Protest and Announce Results
- e) Discussion, Consideration, and Action on Resolution 2024-02 A Resolution of the Board of the Pixley Public Utility District Increasing Monthly Water Usage Rates

3. Public Hearing and Consideration of Establishing New District Sewer Usage Rate

- a) Staff Report
- b) Conduct Public Hearing Individual Comments Shall be Limited to a Maximum of Three Minutes Per Person
 - A. Receive Written and Oral Testimony and Written Protests
- c) Close Public Hearing
- d) Tabulate Written Protests and Announce Results
- e) Discussion, Consideration, and Action on Resolution 2024-03 A Resolution of the Board of the Pixley Public Utility District Increasing Monthly Sewer Usage Rates

4. Adjournment

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the legislative body after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection at the Pixley Public Utility District, 232 East Davis Pixley, during normal business hours. "This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Waste/Water Services are provided on an Equal Opportunity basis. Reasonable accommodation for

alternative means of communication or access for individuals with disabilities will be made upon request. Call: (559)757-3878 to request accommodation.